
Case Number: 3324481/2017(v) 
    

(RJR) Page 1 of 2 

  

 

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS 
 

Claimant:   Respondent: 
Mrs C Owen (deceased) v Mr D Pattni 

 
Heard at: Reading (by CVP) On: 22 February 2021 
   
Before: Employment Judge Hawksworth 

Members: Mrs AE Brown and Ms H Edwards  
  
Appearances   
For the Claimant: Mrs J Coote (lay representative) 
For the Respondent: Mrs D McGuire (legal consultant)  
 
 

REMEDY JUDGMENT  
 
The unanimous decision of the tribunal is: 
 
1.  The claimant is awarded the sum of £24,529.59.  

 
2. This is made up of:  

 
a) an award for injury to feelings of £22,185.04 of which £5,685.04 is 

interest; and 
b) an award of aggravated damages of £2,344.55 of which £344.55 is 

interest. 
 

3. The application on behalf of the claimant for a preparation time order is 
refused.  

   
________________________________ 

             Employment Judge Hawksworth 
 
             Date: 22 February 2021 
 
             Sent to the parties on: 4/3/2021 
 
      N Gotecha 
             For the Tribunals Office 
 
 
 



Case Number: 3324481/2017(v) 
    

(RJR) Page 2 of 2 

Note: 
Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will 
not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written 
request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of 
the decision. 
 
Public access to employment tribunal decisions: 
All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at  
www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the  
claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case. 
 

 
 


